

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3617/2006

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETIRED EMPLOYEES OF COAL ASSOCN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file rejoinder

affidavit

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5117 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that the service is complete except on

respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No.3617/2006. The petitioners filed an application for

deletion of the name of respondent No.4 from the array of respondents in SLP

3617/2006.

Place the above application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

sk