

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3617/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2005 in LPA No. 228/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETIRED EMPLOYEES OF COAL ASSOCN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer
for interim

relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5117 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master